Email not displaying correctly? View it in your browser.

## IUPUI indiana university-purdue university indianapolis



Your IUPUI Staff News Source

### From the Desk of Lee Stone, President

# YOU ARE INVITED to the Staff Council Mini-Conference ~ A Professional Development Opportunity!

### **Staff Development Mini-Conference**

IUPUI Staff Council Tuesday, June 2, 2015 Wynne Courtroom, Room 100

Join career-minded IUPUI colleagues on June 2, 2015, from 8:30 a.m. to 12:45 p.m., for a staff professional development opportunity. Topics for this mini-conference have been specifically planned to strengthen staff through an understanding of on-campus training opportunities, a discussion to assist in understanding personality types, and a keynote address by author of *This Is Not The Career I Ordered*, Caroline Dowd-Higgins, who will inspire you to *Thrive Where You Are!* Refreshments, book signing, and social networking will follow the program.

#### Guest Speakers Include:

- Kerri Dabbs, Director, Organizational Development & Training (IUPUI), "Campus Training to Promote Your Professional Growth"
- Drew Dudley, TED Talk, "Everyday Leadership"
- Sean Southern, Associate Director, Office of Professional Development, IU McKinney School of Law "Myers Briggs: What is Your Personality?"
- Venus Davis-Wallace, Residency Program Coordinator, IU School of Medicine, "Small Player in a BIG Game"
- Caroline Dowd-Higgins, Director of Career and Professional Development for the IU Alumni Association, "Thrive Where You Are: Action Steps to Finding Career Fulfillment Now"

For more information about this incredible on-campus professional development opportunity, please view the complete agenda <a href="here">here</a>. Click <a href="here">here</a> to register!

We look forward to seeing you there!

Lee Stone Staff Council President

Lindsey Mosier and Caitie Stewart
[Ad Hoc] Staff Development Committee Co-Chairs

Submit feedback to the IUPUI Staff Council.

**Send us your comments and questions** about the IUPUI Staff Council.

Jag Journal is a publication of the IUPUI Staff Council.

Office of the Staff Council | UL 3115N | 755 W Michigan St. | Indianapolis, IN 46202